

## TOWN OF BARNSTABLE

## BARNSTABLE RECREATION DIVISION PATTI MACHADO

Director of Leisure Services 141 Bassett Lane Hyannis, MA 02601 Telephone: 508.790.6345

Fax: 508.790.6279

E-Mail: Recreation@town.barnstable.ma.us



## **Barnstable Youth Commission Meeting Agenda**

Hyannis Youth and Community Center Conference Room Wednesday, October 5, 2016; 6:30 PM-7:30 PM

6:30 P.M. **Preliminaries** 

A. Call To Order

B. Roll Call

C. Act On Minutes: 14 September 2016

6:35 P.M. Public Comment

6:40 P.M. Special Guest Presentations

A. Independence House

Old Business 6:50 P.M.

**Old Business Item:** 

Youth Commission Job Fair

Lyndon P. Lorusso Foundation Funding Subcommittee License Plates Substance Abuse Awareness Campaign

Youth Commission Recruitment: FY2017

Barnstable Youth Commission/Council On Aging Meeting Agenda

7:15 P.M. New Business

**New Business Item:** 

Future Meeting with Town Manager Mark S. Ells

Preparation for Superintendent Meg Mayo-Brown Constituent Meeting

"Partnership For A Drug Free New Jersey" Flyer Recommendations

One Love Program Video Discussion/Implementation

Collaboration with Mentors In Violence Prevention/

Independence House Apropos Dating Abuse

CVS "One Choice" Program Updates

7:40 P.M. Liaison Updates

A. 15 September 2016 Town Council Meeting Update

7:45 P.M. Matters not reasonably anticipated by the Chair

7:50 P.M. Adjourn

Next Regular Meeting: Wednesday, October 12, 2016, 6:30 PM

The list of matters, are those reasonably anticipated by the president/chair, which may be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law. It is possible that if it so votes, the sub-committee may go into executive session.

Speaker:

Brendan W. Clark Sean M. Smith Lianna C. Mitchell

Lily Sethares

Brendan W. Clark

**Speaker:** 

Brendan W. Clark Brendan W. Clark

Brendan W. Clark Caroline Neville

Brendan W. Clark

Sean M. Smith

Speaker: Brendan W. Clark